

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 1534/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2018 in CRLWP No. 349/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAJURAM PUROHIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.24496/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (Cr1.) CRL.M.P. No. 6051/2017

Date : 05-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Let the matter be listed in the second week of May,
2018, on a non-miscellaneous day.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**

**(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER**