ITEM NO.1 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).14996/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2019 in CWP No. 24195/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, DGGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL KRISHAN MAGGU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81640/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 06-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Ms. Seema Bengani Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv. Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagmohan Bansal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Aman Garg, Adv. Mr. Kapis Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Mr Jagmohan Bansal, Senior Counsel with Mr Rajan Narain, Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

4

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

2

Tag with SLP(Crl) Nos 4322-24 of 2019 5

> (SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**