

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 176/2024

BSR INFRATECH INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 87921/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list tomorrow, that is, on 16.04.2024 alongwith Writ
Petition (Crl.) No. 336/2018 titled "*Radhika Agarwal vs. Union of
India*" and connected matters.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR